
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034928-2024 

Contract

Buckinghamshire Council - Energy Procurement
Services Oct 2024

Buckinghamshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034928

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b206  

Published 28 October 2024, 6:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Buckinghamshire Council

Walton Street Offices

Aylesbury

HP20 1UA

Contact

Mr Paras Syal

Email

Paras.Syal@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034928-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034928-2024
mailto:Paras.Syal@buckinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Buckinghamshire Council - Energy Procurement Services Oct 2024

Reference number

DN749627

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This Contract Award Notice covers electricity and gas supply procurement services awarded
via Gwynedd Council's Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

Notice number: 2020/S 042-100521

The DPS is available for use by all contracting authorities within England, Scotland, Wales
and Northern Ireland as defined by

Regulation 2 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 #102, including, but not limited to the
contracting authorities contained in the supporting information document titled Appendix 1 -
List of Defined Groups of Contracting Authorities.

The contracting authority for this tender is Buckinghamshire Council. The further
competition through the DPS was conducted and managed by eEnergy.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £16,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Contract Award Notice covers electricity and gas supply procurement services awarded
via Gwynedd Council's Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

Notice number: 2020/S 042-100521

The DPS is available for use by all contracting authorities within England, Scotland, Wales
and Northern Ireland as defined by

Regulation 2 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 #102, including, but not limited to the
contracting authorities contained in the supporting information document titled Appendix 1 -
List of Defined Groups of Contracting Authorities.

The contracting authority for this tender is Buckinghamshire Council. The further
competition through the DPS was conducted and managed by eEnergy.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 042-100521

Section V. Award of contract

Title

EDF Energy - Flexible Electricity Supplies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:100521-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EDF Energy Customers Limited trading as EDF Energy

90 Whitfield Street, London

London

W1T 4EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Title

SEFE Energy - Gas Supply Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 7 to 8

24 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SEFE Energy Limited

20 Triton Street,

London

NW1 38F

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

3904624

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T08:18:11+0100
	TCPDF




